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DATA KORELASI 

 

No Res y_pg x_pkb 

1 4.6 3.2 

2 4.05 4 

3 3.9 3.066667 

4 3.95 4.066667 

5 4.25 4.866667 

6 4 4.066667 

7 3.85 4.133333 

8 4.05 4.066667 

9 4.8 4.933333 

10 3.3 4.666667 

11 3.9 3.933333 

12 4 3.8 

13 4.45 4.8 

14 3.95 3.866667 

15 4.1 3.133333 

16 4.35 4 

17 4 4 

18 4 4.333333 

19 4.45 3.933333 

20 4 4.066667 

21 5 5 

22 4 4.066667 

23 4 4.133333 

24 4.05 3.466667 

25 4 3.466667 

26 3.9 4 

27 3.65 3.266667 

28 4.3 4.133333 

29 4.5 4 

30 4.05 4 

31 4.8 4.8 

32 3.75 3.733333 

33 4.3 4.333333 

34 3.6 3.6 

35 4.15 4.133333 

36 3.8 3.8 
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37 3.85 3.866667 

38 4 4 

39 4.2 4.2 

40 4 4 

41 3.75 3.733333 

42 4.2 4.2 

43 4.65 4.666667 

44 3.8 3.8 

45 4.05 4.066667 

46 4.1 4.066667 

47 3.85 3.8 

48 3.9 3.933333 

49 3.95 4.4 

50 4.5 4.533333 

51 3.5 3.733333 

52 3.95 3.933333 

53 4.1 4.133333 

54 4.4 4.266667 

55 4 4.4 

56 4 4 

57 4.25 4.2 

58 4.8 4.8 

59 3.75 3.733333 

60 4.3 4.333333 

61 3.75 3.733333 

62 4.15 4.133333 

63 3.8 3.8 

64 3.85 3.866667 

65 4 4 

66 4.2 4.133333 

67 4 3.733333 

68 3.75 3.666667 

69 4.2 4 

70 4.65 4 

71 3.8 3.533333 

72 4.05 3.666667 

73 4.1 3.866667 

74 4 4.066667 

75 3.95 3.866667 

76 4 3.533333 

77 4.2 3.6 
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78 4 4.133333 

79 4 3.666667 

80 4.35 4.066667 

81 4 4.133333 

82 5 4.266667 

83 4 3.933333 

84 3.9 3.866667 

85 3.85 3.4 

86 3.85 3.6 

87 3.7 3.933333 

88 3.6 4 

89 4.2 3.8 

90 4 3.466667 

91 3.75 3.733333 

92 4.2 3.866667 

93 4.65 4.266667 

94 3.8 3.6 

95 4.05 3.733333 

96 4.05 3.666667 

97 4 4 

98 4 3.666667 

99 3.7 4 

100 3.6 3.8 

101 3.65 3.8 

102 4.35 4.333333 

103 3.7 3.733333 

104 3.55 3.533333 

105 3.85 3.866667 

106 3.15 2.8 

107 3.6 2.733333 

108 3.65 2.733333 

109 3.3 1.866667 

110 4.25 4.266667 

111 4.6 4.6 

112 3.95 3.933333 

113 4.05 4 

114 4.65 4.6 
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HASIL 

Reliability 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Case Processing Summary

30 100.0

0 .0

30 100.0

Valid

Excludeda

Total

Cases

N %

Listwise deletion based on all

variables in the procedure.

a. 

Reliability Statistics

.919 20

Cronbach's

Alpha N of Items

Item-Total Statistics

77.9667 40.240 .603 .915

78.2000 40.648 .657 .914

78.0000 40.759 .539 .916

78.1000 39.403 .654 .914

77.9333 40.409 .449 .920

78.2333 41.978 .460 .918

78.2000 40.510 .682 .914

77.8333 40.626 .581 .916

78.2000 42.510 .617 .917

78.2000 39.614 .722 .912

78.3667 39.826 .649 .914

78.0333 40.171 .781 .912

78.2000 39.959 .478 .919

78.3333 39.954 .586 .915

78.1000 41.679 .458 .918

78.2000 40.993 .594 .915

78.2667 40.478 .578 .916

78.1667 39.799 .654 .914

78.4333 39.909 .478 .919

78.1000 39.266 .674 .913

pg1

pg2

pg3

pg4

pg5

pg6

pg7

pg8

pg9

pg10

pg11

pg12

pg13

pg14

pg15

pg16

pg17

pg18

pg19

pg20

Scale Mean if

Item Deleted

Scale

Variance if

Item Deleted

Corrected

Item-Total

Correlation

Cronbach's

Alpha if Item

Deleted
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Reliability 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Case Processing Summary

30 100.0

0 .0

30 100.0

Valid

Excludeda

Total

Cases

N %

Listwise deletion based on all

variables in the procedure.

a. 

Reliability Statistics

.955 15

Cronbach's

Alpha N of Items

Item-Total  Sta tistics

56.1000 49.403 .793 .951

56.3000 50.769 .685 .953

56.2667 48.616 .830 .950

56.2667 48.202 .963 .947

56.1000 51.610 .531 .956

56.1333 50.464 .628 .954

56.0333 52.861 .455 .957

56.2000 48.441 .851 .950

56.2333 48.254 .911 .948

56.3000 48.838 .775 .951

56.3333 50.713 .662 .954

56.2667 48.892 .736 .952

56.2667 49.789 .765 .952

56.3333 49.333 .757 .952

56.1333 48.464 .858 .949

pkb1

pkb2

pkb3

pkb4

pkb5

pkb6

pkb7

pkb8

pkb9

pkb10

pkb11

pkb12

pkb13

pkb14

pkb15

Scale Mean if

Item Deleted

Scale

Variance if

Item Deleted

Corrected

Item-Total

Correlation

Cronbach's

Alpha if Item

Deleted
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Correlations 
 

 
 

Descriptives 
 

 
 

Frequencies 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Correlations

1 .627**

.000

114 114

.627** 1

.000

114 114

Pearson Correlation

Sig. (2-tailed)

N

Pearson Correlation

Sig. (2-tailed)

N

y_pg

x_pkb

y_pg x_pkb

Correlation is s ignificant at the 0.01 level

(2-tailed).

**. 

Descriptive Statistics

114 3.15 5.00 4.0408 .33456

114 1.87 5.00 3.9322 .45579

114

y_pg

x_pkb

Valid N (listwise)

N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation

Statistics

114 114

0 0

Valid

Missing

N

y_pg x_pkb
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Frequency Table 
 

 
 

y_pg

1 .9 .9 .9

2 1.8 1.8 2.6

1 .9 .9 3.5

1 .9 .9 4.4

4 3.5 3.5 7.9

3 2.6 2.6 10.5

3 2.6 2.6 13.2

6 5.3 5.3 18.4

5 4.4 4.4 22.8

7 6.1 6.1 28.9

5 4.4 4.4 33.3

6 5.3 5.3 38.6

23 20.2 20.2 58.8

9 7.9 7.9 66.7

4 3.5 3.5 70.2

2 1.8 1.8 71.9

7 6.1 6.1 78.1

3 2.6 2.6 80.7

3 2.6 2.6 83.3

3 2.6 2.6 86.0

1 .9 .9 86.8

2 1.8 1.8 88.6

2 1.8 1.8 90.4

2 1.8 1.8 92.1

4 3.5 3.5 95.6

3 2.6 2.6 98.2

2 1.8 1.8 100.0

114 100.0 100.0

3.15

3.30

3.50

3.55

3.60

3.65

3.70

3.75

3.80

3.85

3.90

3.95

4.00

4.05

4.10

4.15

4.20

4.25

4.30

4.35

4.40

4.45

4.50

4.60

4.65

4.80

5.00

Total

Valid

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent
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x_pkb

1 .9 .9 .9

2 1.8 1.8 2.6

1 .9 .9 3.5

1 .9 .9 4.4

1 .9 .9 5.3

1 .9 .9 6.1

1 .9 .9 7.0

1 .9 .9 7.9

3 2.6 2.6 10.5

3 2.6 2.6 13.2

4 3.5 3.5 16.7

5 4.4 4.4 21.1

9 7.9 7.9 28.9

8 7.0 7.0 36.0

8 7.0 7.0 43.0

7 6.1 6.1 49.1

16 14.0 14.0 63.2

9 7.9 7.9 71.1

9 7.9 7.9 78.9

3 2.6 2.6 81.6

4 3.5 3.5 85.1

4 3.5 3.5 88.6

2 1.8 1.8 90.4

1 .9 .9 91.2

2 1.8 1.8 93.0

2 1.8 1.8 94.7

3 2.6 2.6 97.4

1 .9 .9 98.2

1 .9 .9 99.1

1 .9 .9 100.0

114 100.0 100.0

1.87

2.73

2.80

3.07

3.13

3.20

3.27

3.40

3.47

3.53

3.60

3.67

3.73

3.80

3.87

3.93

4.00

4.07

4.13

4.20

4.27

4.33

4.40

4.53

4.60

4.67

4.80

4.87

4.93

5.00

Total

Valid

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent
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NPar Tests 
 
 

 
 

Correlations 
 

 
 

Nonparametric Correlations 
 

 
 
 

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

114 114

4.0408 3.9322

.33456 .45579

.156 .121

.156 .119

-.066 -.121

1.662 1.290

.008 .072

N

Mean

Std. Deviat ion

Normal Parametersa,b

Absolute

Positive

Negative

Most Extreme

Differences

Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)

y_pg x_pkb

Test distribution is Normal.a. 

Calculated from data.b. 

Correlations

1 .627**

.000

114 114

.627** 1

.000

114 114

Pearson Correlation

Sig. (2-tailed)

N

Pearson Correlation

Sig. (2-tailed)

N

y_pg

x_pkb

y_pg x_pkb

Correlation is s ignificant at the 0.01 level

(2-tailed).

**. 

Correlations

1.000 .605**

. .000

114 114

.605** 1.000

.000 .

114 114

Correlation Coefficient

Sig. (2-tailed)

N

Correlation Coefficient

Sig. (2-tailed)

N

y_pg

x_pkb

Spearman's  rho

y_pg x_pkb

Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).**. 


